HUMAN RESOURCES
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Agreement with the
Humboldt  Deputy
Sheriffs’
Organization
Regarding Term of
M.O.U.

PHONE: (707) 476-2349 FAX: (707) 445-7285
www.humboldtgov.org/hr

The County of Humboldt and the Humboldt Deputy Sheriffs’ Organization met and
conferred in good faith pursuant to the Meyers-Milias-Brown Act and mutually agreed to
amend Article 72 of their Memorandum of Understanding for the term of July 1, 2017 to
June 30, 2020. This side letter to that M.O.U. represents the Party’s full agreement
regarding that issue. The Parties therefore agree to amend Article 72 as follows:

72. Term of MOU
A. Effective Date

Unless specifically provided otherwisc herein, the Articles and provisions of this M.O.U.
shall be effective only from the date of ratification of this M.O.U. by both the H.D.S.0.
and the County to and inclusive of September 7, 2020.

B. Extension

A provision or provisions of this M.O.U. may be extended by the Board of Supervisors
with the consent of H.D.S.0. on a month-to-month basis subsequent to September 7, 2020,
pending a new M.O.U.

C. Ratification

The provisions of this M.O.U. were ratified by the membership of the H.D.S.0. on January
2, 2018, and the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors on March 6, 2018.

W@Ww// 3/ /3020 75 it éZf'S/ZO

ESTELLE FENNEL Date MIE BARNEY Date
Chair, County of Humboldt HDSO President

Board of Supervisors

825 FIFTH STREET, ROOM 100, EUREKA, CA 95501




AMY NILSEN Date Board Member Date |

County Administrative Officer
Gt /20
- 7 4
KELLY BARNS . Date Date

Interim Director of" Human Resources

Pape 2




